

,	.* 07-27-	2007	
-7 ·	p-		
5		01/23/2007	
6	A state of the sta		
~	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) 103430 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	J [] U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
2	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET DATENTS ONLY		
	PATENTS ONLY		
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Robert W Schlipper Gpo Box 11464, Central	Name: MRM Hold Pros Limited	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Internal Address: SUITE 802	
	Hang Kong	ST James Court	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: ST Dennes Street	
	Execution Date(s) 29- June - 2007		
	Assignment Merger	city: Port Loups	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City	
	Joint Research Agreement	State:	
•	Government Interest Assignment	Country: May 1949US zip:	
,	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country. 1 tought 11 100 Zip.	
ž	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
	4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
ı			
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents	
ı	Name: MRM Holdmas Limited	Involved:	
	Name. Jeticht totothe je zijett tot	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	
-	Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
ì		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: GPO Box	Enclosed	
	central	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
	city: Mong Kong	8. Payment Information	
		a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
		Expiration Date	
	Phone Number: + 852 9166 4977	b. Deposit Account Number	
ľ	Fax Number: 4 852 2572 4466		
	Email Address: rob @ pac-safe.com	Authòrized User Name	
	9. Signature: M. S.A.	29-June-2007	
	Olan akusa	Date	
		Total number of pages including cover	
	Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents:		
	Robert W Schlipper	Date Total number of pages including cover	
-	Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:		

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1460

07/24/2007 AWONDAF1 00000019 11678179 04 FC:8021 48.08 OP

PATENT

REEL: 019645 FRAME: 0335

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

This Deed of Assignment is made as of the 29 day of June two thousand 07

I, Robert Schlipper of GPO Box 11464 Hong Kong (Australian citizen) herein after referred to as the "Assignor" request that the attached patent application named 'Bag with slash proof adjustable shoulder strap', priority Australian filing # 2007900026 filed at the Australian Patent and Trademark office on the 3rd of January 2007 in the name of Robert Schlipper is to proceed in the name of MRM Holdings Limited of Suite 802, St James Court, St Denis St, Port Louis, Mauritius (Mauritius citizenship) herein after referred to as the "Assignee" whose service address is MRM Holdings limited, GPO Box 11464, Central, Hong Kong

Whereas:

Ý

- 1. The Assignor is the Proprietor of the Patent previously referred to (hereinafter referred to as "the said Patent").
- 2. It has been agreed between the parties that the Assignor shall assign to the Assignee the said Patent.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of US \$10, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said Patent and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted. I hereby authorize and request that the said Patent be issued to the Assignee absolutely.

In witness whereof the Assignor has set his hand and seal the day, month and year first above written.

SIGNED, SEALED & DELIVERED BY:

MRM Holdings Limited

Robert W Schlipper (Assignor)

SIGNED, SEALED & DELIVERED BY: Director

Position:

(Witness)

PATENT REEL: 019645 FRAME: 0336

RECORDED: 07/23/2007